cui.com
date 09/05/2012
page 1 of 6
SERIES:  VFSD1-SIP Ϳ DESCRIPTION:  DC-DC CONVERTER
date 09/05/2012
page 1 of 6
FEATURES
• 1 W isolated output

typ
(Vdc)
range
(Vdc) (Vdc)
min
(mA)
max
(mA)
max
(W)
max
(mVp-p)
typ
(%)
VFSD1-S5-S5-SIP 5 4.5 ~ 5.5 5 20 200 1 30 80
VFSD1-S5-S12-SIP 5 4.5 ~ 5.5 12 9 83 1 30 80
VFSD1-S5-S15-SIP 5 4.5 ~ 5.5 15 7 67 1 60 81
VFSD1-S5-S24-SIP 5 4.5 ~ 5.5 24 5 42 1 60 81
VFSD1-S12-S5-SIP 12 10.8 ~ 13.2 5 20 200 1 30 80
VFSD1-S12-S12-SIP 12 10.8 ~ 13.2 12 9 83 1 30 80
VFSD1-S12-S15-SIP 12 10.8 ~ 13.2 15 7 67 1 60 81
VFSD1-S15-S5-SIP 15 13.5 ~ 16.5 5 20 200 1 30 80
VFSD1-S15-S15-SIP 15 13.5 ~ 16.5 15 7 67 1 60 81
VFSD1-S24-S5-SIP 24 21.6 ~ 26.4 5 20 200 1 30 79
VFSD1-S24-S12-SIP 24 21.6 ~ 26.4 12 9 83 1 30 81
VFSD1-S24-S15-SIP 24 21.6 ~ 26.4 15 7 67 1 60 82
Note: 1. Ripple and noise measured at 20 mHz BW
PART NUMBER KEY
VFSD1-S XX -S XX -SIP
Output VoltageBase Number Input Voltage
cui.com
date 09/05/2012 Ϳ page 2 of 6CUI Inc Ϳ SERIES: VFSD1-SIP Ϳ DESCRIPTION: DC-DC CONVERTER
INPUT
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
operating input voltage
5 V model
12 V model
15 V model
24 V model
4.5
10.8
13.5
21.6
5
12
15
24
5.5
13.2
16.5
26.4
Vdc
Vdc
Vdc
Vdc
input surge voltage 1 second max.
-0.7
-0.7
-0.7
-0.7
9
18
21
30
Vdc
Vdc
Vdc
Vdc
input fi lter C fi lter
OUTPUT
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
voltage accuracy see derating curves
line regulation for Vin change of ±1% ±1.2 %
load regulation 10 ~ 100% full load
5 V model
12 V model
15 V model
24 V model
10
8
7
6
15
15
15
15
%
%
%
%
switching frequency 100% load, nominal input voltage 100 300 kHz
temperature coeffi cient 100% load ±0.03 %/°C
PROTECTIONS
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
short circuit protection continuous, automatic recovery
SAFETY AND COMPLIANCE
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
isolation voltage tested for 1 minute at 1 mA max. 3,000 Vdc